
Declaration of conformity according to regulation 2011/10/EC

on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

We hereby confirm that our material **SIMONA® PP-H Alpha Plus** is in compliance with the legal requirements of the German Food and Feed Code (LFGB) as well as the European directive 2004/1935/EC and European directive 2011/10/EC in their current version (EC/2025/351).

SIMONA® PP-H Alpha Plus is a semi-finished product based on a homopolymer polypropylene (PP-H).

All materials and raw materials used are in compliance with the specifications of the European directive 2011/10/EC.

Conformity-relevant NIAS (Non-Intentionally Added Substances) were assessed according to Article 19 of regulation EC/10/2011 and classified as harmless.

SIMONA® PP-H Alpha Plus contains special ingredients for which a specific migration limit (SML) applies. If required, further information can be provided on request (confidentiality agreement must be signed).

The overall migration values and the specific migration values are considerably below the admissible limits during intended use. The tests were carried out in accordance with Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011.

The product may contain the following dual-use additives: FCM 106, FCM 116, FCM 504, FCM 610.

We produce according to the good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. The single elements of the European directive 2023/2006/EC are implemented in our certified quality system according to DIN EN ISO 9001-2015.

Specifications for material use:

- Tested and passed for contact with all kinds of food (food simulants A, B and D2)
- Test conditions OM5 (2h bei 100 °C)
- Repeated contact (The 3rd Migrat was evaluated)
- Ratio of the material surface in contact with food to volume:
6 dm²/kg food

SIMONA® PP-H Alpha Plus does not contain functional barrier resins.

Prior to first use with food, the products must be cleaned appropriately.

Kind regards



Thomas Engel
Head of Technical Service Center (TSC)



Mathias Conrad
Technical Service Center (TSC)

19.05.2025